RECORDATION FOR COVER SHEET

07-20-1999

VM/P3	
OMMERC	E
Office	

93-18 BM To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade

attached original documents or copy thereof:	101093343		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott J. Beleck	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u> Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Narro Agreement [] Other Execution Date: January 26, 1996	Edditional name(s) & Saddresses attached ? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	RECEIVED		
If this document is being filed together with a new application date of the application is:	on, the execu-		
A. Patent application No. (s)	B. Patent No (s).		
Additional numbers attac	ned? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henkel Corporation	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u> Attention: <u>Dr. Norvell Wisdom</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed		
Street Address: 140 Germantown Pike -Suite 150	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City Plymouth Mtg. State Pa ZIP 19462	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250 (Order No. 96-0108) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Norvell E. Wisdom, Jr., Reg. No. 30,510

Name of Person Signing

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Scott J. Beleck, residing at 22527 Kaul, St. Clair Shores, MI 48081, have made an invention in: THERMALLY RELEASABLE BARRIER COATING, COMPOSITION THEREFOR, AND USE THEREOF, and am about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by me on the 26thday of January, 1996;

AND, WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 140 Germantown Pike, Suite 150, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ___ do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and ____ hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Henkel Corporation as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and ____ further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at Madison Heights, Michigan,

Blak

United States of America, this 26th day of January, 1996.

Signature of Scott J. Beleck

STATE OF MICHIGAN

: SS

COUNTY OF OAKLAND:

On this 26th day of January, 1996 appeared before me in person the above-named Scott J. Beleck and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SALLY ANN COSTA

NOTARY PUBLIC - MACOMB COUNTY, MI
ACTING IN OAKLAND CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/03/99

PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0510

6P1313

PATENT Docket M 5784 PAM/P3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RECEIVED

In re: Application of Beleck

Serial No. 08/591,992 Filed: January 26, 1996

Issue Batch No. N22

Examiner: Reddick, J. M.

2 1999

Art Unit: 1713

CECITO 4700

For:

THERMALLY RELEASABLE BARRIER COATING, COMPOSITION THEREFOR, AND

USE THEREOF

PETITION TO ACCORD EARLIER DATE OF RECORDATION TO ASSIGNMENT EARLIER TRANSMITTED BUT NEVER RECORDED

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

March 24, 1999

Sir:

While reviewing the file of the above-captioned application prior to paying the issue fee, it was discovered that no evidence of recordation of the assignment of the application was present in the file, even though the assignment had been transmitted with the other application papers on January 26, 1996. The Assistant Commissioner is hereby requested under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10(e) to accord the accompanying copies of these original papers, which are hereby averred to be true and correct copies of papers originally bearing original signatures, a recordation date of January 26, 1996 on the basis of the following evidence of their actual receipt in the Patent and Trademark Office:

- A copy of the post card receipt bearing the stamp of the PTO Mail Room on January 26, 1996, said post card indicating as among the items transmitted "ASSIGNMENT with cover sheet" and further indicating Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail RB330029931;
- 2. A copy of said assignment and cover sheet as included within the package mailed under the said Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail;
- 3. A copy of the receipt portion of the Express Mail mailing label bearing the abovesaid number and an indication by an employee of the U. S. Postal Service that such mailing label was in fact delivered; and
- A copy of the Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail affixed to one of the other papers 4. acknowledged by the same post card receipt.

Respectfully submitted. Jonnell Stisde

Norvell E. Wisdom, Jr.,

Reg. No. 30,510

Attorney for Assignee and Appellant 610 278-4928 or 248 589-4672

Henkel Corporation Patent Law Department 2500 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 200 Gulph Mills, PA 19406 s:\share\proj\data_new\re\m5784rec.pet

1

PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0511





PATENT Docket No. M 5784 PAM/P3

"Express Mail" mailing label number RB330029931 Date of Deposit 1/26/96 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Sally A. Costa

(Printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

Sally A Costa

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, DC 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of

Inventor(s): Scott J. Beleck

For: THERMALLY RELEASABLE BARRIER COATING, COMPOSITION

THEREFOR, AND USE THEREOF

Enclosed are:

- [X] An executed declaration or oath.
- [] ____ sheet of drawing.
- [X] An assignment of the invention.
- [] A certified copy of a priority application.
- [] An associate power of attorney.
- [] A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR 1.9 and 37 CFR 1.27.
- [] Information disclosure citation.

The filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

	3							OTHER	THAN A
	(C	ol. 1)	(Co	1.2)_	SMALL	ENTITY	<u>OR</u>	SMALL	ENTITY
FOR:	NO.	FILED	NO.	EXTRA	RATE	FEE		RATE	FEE
BASIC F	'EE					\$375	<u>OR</u>		\$ 750
TOTAL C	LAIMS	20-20=	*	0	x11=	\$\$	<u>OR</u>	0x22 =	
INDEP C	LAIMS	1- 3=	*	0	x39 =	\$	<u>OR</u>	0x78 =	= \$ -
[]MULT	IPLE DEP	ENDENT C	LAIM F	PRESENT	<u>ED</u> +12	<u>25=\$</u>	<u>OR</u>	+250=	- \$ -
* If th	e differ	ence in	Col. 1	l is le	ss				
than	zero, en	ter "0"	in Col	L. 2.	TOTAL	\$		TOTAL	\$750





DOCI	KET NO	M5784 I	PAM/P3	ENTERED COMPUTER				
SER	IAL NO			ATTORNEY	NEW			
APPL	ICANT _	Scott 3	J. Belec	k				
here	The patent office acknowledges, and has stamped hereon the date of the receipt of the items checked below:							
08 00000000000000 8008800	AMENDMEN APPEAL N APPEICAT ASSIGNME BRIEF - CERT. OF EXHIBIT EXTENSIO LETTER - L) CENSE DRAWINGS PCT TRAN PETITION RESPONSE TERMINAL PCT TRAN PCT T	OTICE ION NT WITH UE FEE IN TRIPLI MAILING L/2 N OF TIME CHARGE D PETITION SMITTAL L CLAIM ES/IDC DISCLAIM ISMITTAL L EST PAGES; ULATION S	COVER S CATE BY EXPRESS C6/96 REQUEST EPOSIT ACCC C35 USC 184 ETTER PTO-1 AGES; DESCR ABSTRACT ABSTRACT HEET (IN DI ATION TO CC	MAIL RB330 (DATE) SUNT (1) (390 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	LICATE)			
()	OTHER							

10

RECEIV	PED HENKEL LAW DERT
ACTION _	INFO
REC'D	FEB 2 0 1996
DUE	M 5784 PAM/P3

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

	RECEIVED HENREL LAW UCFT TIONINFO					
RECIP	F 7 3	7.5	5509			
DIE.	4.5		ng sagewir it gefahrende, rekunste und un			

PATENT REEL: 010093 FRAME: 0513